WIL

P o

P Il PIRATES

HITTERS
Gardoni, G. SS
Gladig, D. 3B
Nussbaum, R. 2B

Nussbaum, T. 2B
Bischof, L. CF
Nussbaum, M. RF
Simeon, U. LF

Sutter, Y. LF
Gladig, G. 1B
Tran, T. C
Borando, F. P
TOTALS

BATTING

2B: Gladig, D. (1,Reinhard); Nussbaum, M. (1,Reinhard); Tran, T. (2,Reinhard).

GAME 11, FINAL

Wil Pirates
Bern Cardinals

bwwobwmobmm;

w
N

1

VWoOor NORNNOROO|R

cow

oo p

BlovrornNnNvoOoRNOT

or w

coa

RBI

N W+H OO+ OOOO R

o AN

o N

N
o

WoOo+roOOoOO+rOOOHRO

RBI: Gardoni, G. (1), Nussbaum, M. (1), Gladig, G. (1), Tran, T. 3(5), Borando, F. (1).
2-out RBI: Bischof, L., Nussbaum, M., Gladig, G..
Team RISP: 4-18 (Gardoni, G. 0-2, Gladig, D. 0-2, Bischof, L. 0-2, Nussbaum, M. 1-2, Simeon, U. 1-3, Gladig, G. 1-3, Tran, T. 1-2, Borando, F. 0-2).

Team LOB: 13.

BASERUNNING

Olooooooooooo

Olooooooooooo

oo r oo+~ bhoOOOO

HOOOOO+ROOOOO

OWHOKF WNOKRWO

-
H

HNNOHNP—‘HHOH%

[
N

SHHHONHNOHNHx

LOB

A NDOWRHUIOFEWW

N
-}

AVG
231
.133
.429
.000
.300
.333
225!
.000
.143
.571
.000

OBP
S8
.133
.500
.250
.462
.556
.417
.000
S8
.667
.286

SLG
.462
.200
57
.000
.300
.500
125!
.000
.143
.857
.000

SB: Bischof, L. 4 (7,2nd base off Burkhardt/Ambuhl ,2nd base off Burkhardt/Ambuhl ,3rd base off Burkhardt/Ambihl ,2nd base off Reinhard/Badertscher); Gladig, G. (1,2nd base off
Droxler/Ambuhl); Nussbaum, M. (1,2nd base off Droxler/Badertscher).

CS: Nussbaum, M. (1,home by Reinhard/Badertscher).

Picked off: Gardoni, G. (1st base by Reinhard); Tran, T. (2nd base by Reinhard).

FIELDING
PB: Tran, T..

DP: 2(Nussbaum R.;Nussbaum R.).

PITCHERS
Borando, F. (W, 2-0)
TOTALS

WP: Borando, F.

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Borando, F. 7-13.

Game Scores: Borando, F. 83

@® BERN CARDINALS

HITTERS
Reinhard, R. CF,P
Burkhardt, T. P,SS
Luscher, M. LF
Perigo Mejias, J. 1B
Gomez, M. 1B
Rojas, E. 3B
Ambiihl, S. C,RF,CF
Yokono, Y. RF
Badertscher, S. C
Riscart Trigo, D. 2B
Gasser, S. RF
Scherr, O. SS
Droxler, A. P,RF
Mottay, G. 2B
TOTALS

BATTING

ONHONHHw.wabuA;

w
o

IP
9.0
9.0

O 0Do0oo0oo0oO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOA

AOOOOOODOORORONO|T

RBI

O 0O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0O0O0O0OOoOo

N
o

O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOOoO

ER

o

Team RISP: 0-4 (Rojas, E. 0-1, Ambuhl, S. 0-1, Badertscher, S. 0-1, Droxler, A. 0-1).

Team LOB: 5.

FIELDING

w
-

O0O0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOOOoO

o
~

E: Burkhardt, T. (2,throw); Reinhard, R. (1,throw); Rojas, E. (1,throw); Scherr, O. (1,mishandle).

PB: Badertscher, S..

PITCHERS
Burkhardt, T. (L, 0-2)
Droxler, A.

Reinhard, R.
TOTALS

IP
3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

H
2
5
4

11

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Burkhardt, T. 3-1, Droxler, A. 1-1, Reinhard, R. 5-1.
Game Scores: Burkhardt, T. 53.

GAME INFORMATION
Game date: 24.04.2022
Game time: 3:45

Umpires: BAR- Breijo/Léliger
Scorer: CAR

Field: Bern Allmend

olw v N T

ujn » o

(=)}

12

O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOOOoO

SO

[}

(0]
-]

O 0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOoOOo

o)

~

12

HR

o

0
n

0O 0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOoOo

HR

o|o o o

-
@

AOOOOOOOOROKRONO

PC-ST
0-0
0-0

NOOOOOOH+HOOOOOR®R O

PC-ST
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

O OrHrHOOOH+HOOHRHOOHR R

BF
32
32

BF

20
15
49

LOB

O+ OOKrKHOKWRHWOO

[
N

ERA
0.00

ERA
6.00
6.00
6.00

AVG
.091
.364
B8]
.222
.000
.222
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.333

Opp AVG
.162

OBP
.167
.417
.455
.300
.000
222
.100
.333
.250
.000
.000
.000
.000
.500

Opp AVG
.227
.292
.333

SLG
.091
.364
.444
222
.000
222
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.333



Game Leaders

PLAYER STATS GAME SCORES*
1. Borando, Fabio 9.0IP, 4 H, 0ER, 6 K 83
2. Tran, Thanh Phong 2-3, 3 RBI, 1 R, 2 BB 68
3. Nussbaum, Manuel 2-3,1RBI, 2R, 2BB, 1SB 67
4. Bischof, Louis 2-5,2 R, 1 BB, 4 SB 65
5. Gladig, Gian 1-3, 1 RBI, 2 R, 2 BB, 1 SB 64

* Batters Formula:
59 + Hits + Runs + .25*%Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts - .25*Outs

* Pitchers Formula:
50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each earned run allowed - 2 points for each

unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)

Win Expectancy

100%
®
) \ ®
50% @ o,
o.\ ./\
0../
® [ [
Ogn, . 090 9.
0 009% ®0n_ ¢
°
100% 2909
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Highcharts.com

Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

Play-By-Play
WIL PIRATES 1ST

Burkhardt pitching

- Gardoni Gian grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Gladig Diego struck out swinging.

- Nussbaum Rafael flied out to right.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 1ST

Borando pitching

- Reinhard Regis Lars flied out to center.

- Burkhardt Thierry singled up the middle.

- Lischer Michael popped out to third.

- Perigo Mejias Johnny singled up the middle, Burkhardt Thierry to second.

- Rojas Eisbel grounded into fielder's choice to third, Perigo Mejias Johnny to second, Burkhardt Thierry out at third.
0 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Bern Cardinals 0

WIL PIRATES 2ND

Burkhardt pitching

- Bischof Louis singled to right center field.

- Bischof Louis stole second.

- Nussbaum Manuel walked.

- Bischof Louis safe at third on error by shortstop Scherr Oliver.
- Nussbaum Manuel to second on defensive indifference.

- Simeon Ursin Daniel struck out looking.

- Gladig Gian struck out swinging.

- Tran Thanh Phong singled to left, Bischof Louis scored, Nussbaum Manuel scored.
- Borando Fabio walked, Tran Thanh Phong to second.

- Gardoni Gian grounded out, shortstop to first.

2 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 2 LOB

Wil Pirates 2, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 2ND

Borando pitching

- Ambihl Sven grounded out, shortstop to first.

- Yokono Yuichiro struck out swinging.

- Riscart Trigo Danny grounded out, shortstop to first.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 2, Bern Cardinals 0

WIL PIRATES 3RD

Burkhardt pitching

- Gladig Diego grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Nussbaum Rafael struck out looking.

- Bischof Louis walked.

- Bischof Louis stole second.

- Bischof Louis stole third.

- Nussbaum Manuel struck out looking.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Wil Pirates 2, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 3RD

Borando pitching

- Scherr Oliver struck out looking.

- Reinhard Regis Lars struck out swinging.

- Burkhardt Thierry grounded out, shortstop to first.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 2, Bern Cardinals 0

WIL PIRATES 4TH

Burkhardt pitching
- (Burkhardt Thierry at shortstop.)
Droxler pitching

- Simeon Ursin Daniel struck out swinging.

- Gladig Gian walked.

- Gladig Gian stole second.

- Tran Thanh Phong walked.

- Borando Fabio struck out looking.

- Gardoni Gian walked, Gladig Gian to third, Tran Thanh Phong to second.
- Gladig Diego struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 3 LOB

Wil Pirates 2, Bern Cardinals 0



BERN CARDINALS 4TH

Borando pitching

- Lischer Michael lined out to third.

- Perigo Mejias Johnny struck out swinging.

- Rojas Eisbel grounded out, shortstop to first.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 2, Bern Cardinals 0

WIL PIRATES 5TH

Droxler pitching

- Nussbaum Rafael singled down the left field line.

- Bischof Louis struck out looking.

- Nussbaum Manuel walked, Nussbaum Rafael to second.

- Nussbaum Rafael safe at third on error by third baseman Rojas Eisbel, Nussbaum Rafael scored, Nussbaum Manuel to third.
- Simeon Ursin Daniel walked.

- Simeon Ursin Daniel to second on defensive indifference.

- Gladig Gian flied out to left.

- Tran Thanh Phong struck out swinging.

1 Run, 1 Hit, 1 Error, 2 LOB

Wil Pirates 3, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 5TH

Borando pitching

- Ambuihl Sven flied out to center.

- Yokono Yuichiro walked.

- Riscart Trigo Danny grounded into fielder's choice to third, Yokono Yuichiro out, third to shortstop.
- Riscart Trigo Danny safe at second on Tran Thanh Phong passed ball.

- Droxler Arnaud flied out to left.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Wil Pirates 3, Bern Cardinals 0

WIL PIRATES 6TH

Droxler pitching

- Borando Fabio grounded out, shortstop to first.

- Gardoni Gian struck out swinging.

- Gladig Diego singled to center.

- Nussbaum Rafael walked, Gladig Diego to second.
- Bischof Louis struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Wil Pirates 3, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 6TH

Borando pitching

- Reinhard Regis Lars flied out to center.

- Burkhardt Thierry singled up the middle.

- Luscher Michael pop fouled out to catcher.
- Perigo Mejias Johnny flied out to right.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Wil Pirates 3, Bern Cardinals 0

WIL PIRATES 7TH

Droxler pitching

- (Ambuhl Sven in right.)

- (Badertscher Simeon catching for Yokono Yuichiro.)

- Nussbaum Manuel singled down the left field line.

- Nussbaum Manuel stole second.

- Simeon Ursin Daniel singled down the right field line, Nussbaum Manuel to third.

- Gladig Gian singled to left, Nussbaum Manuel scored, Simeon Ursin Daniel to second.

Reinhard pitching

- (Ambuhl Sven in center.)

- (Droxler Arnaud in right.)

- Tran Thanh Phong walked, Simeon Ursin Daniel to third, Gladig Gian to second.

- Borando Fabio grounded out, pitcher to first, Simeon Ursin Daniel scored, Gladig Gian to third, Tran Thanh Phong to second.
- Gardoni Gian grounded out, second to first, Gladig Gian scored, Tran Thanh Phong to third.

- Gladig Diego safe at first on error by shortstop Burkhardt Thierry, Tran Thanh Phong scored.

- Nussbaum Rafael flied out to third.

4 Runs, 3 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

Wil Pirates 7, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 7TH

Borando pitching

- Rojas Eisbel singled to right.

- Rojas Eisbel safe at second on Borando Fabio wild pitch.
- Ambihl Sven lined out to second.

- Badertscher Simeon lined out to second.

- Rojas Eisbel out on appeal play to second.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 0 LOB



Wil Pirates 7, Bern Cardinals 0

WIL PIRATES 8TH

Reinhard pitching

- (Gomez Marco at first for #49 Perigo Mejias Johnny.)

- Bischof Louis singled to right.

- Bischof Louis stole second.

- Nussbaum Manuel doubled down the right field line, Bischof Louis scored.
- Simeon Ursin Daniel grounded out, second to first, Nussbaum Manuel to third.
- Nussbaum Manuel caught stealing, pitcher to catcher.

- Gladig Gian walked.

- Tran Thanh Phong doubled to left, Gladig Gian scored.

- Tran Thanh Phong picked off, pitcher to shortstop.

2 Runs, 3 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 9, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 8TH

Borando pitching

- (Nussbaum Tobias at second for #18 Nussbaum Rafael.)
- (Sutter Yannic in left for #6 Simeon Ursin Daniel.)

- Riscart Trigo Danny flied out to center.

- Droxler Arnaud struck out swinging.

- Reinhard Regis Lars flied out to right.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 9, Bern Cardinals 0

WIL PIRATES 9TH

Reinhard pitching

- (Gasser Stefan in right for Riscart Trigo Danny.)

- (Mottay Gwendal at second for #4 Droxler Arnaud.)

- Borando Fabio grounded out, third to first.

- Gardoni Gian safe at first on error by pitcher Reinhard Regis Lars.
- Gardoni Gian picked off, pitcher to first.

- Gladig Diego doubled to center.

- Gladig Diego safe at third on Badertscher Simeon passed ball.
- Nussbaum Tobias walked.

- Bischof Louis grounded out, third to first.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 1 Error, 2 LOB

Wil Pirates 9, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 9TH

Borando pitching

- Burkhardt Thierry walked.

- Lischer Michael grounded into fielder's choice to shortstop, Burkhardt Thierry out, shortstop to second.
- Gomez Marco struck out swinging.

- Rojas Eisbel flied out to right.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors

Wil Pirates 9, Bern Cardinals 0

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

