





GAME 11, FINAL	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	R	Н	Е
Wil Pirates	0	2	0	0	1	0	4	2	0	9	11	0
Bern Cardinals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	4



CAR





HITTERS	AB	R	Н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	ТВ	BB	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
Gardoni, G. SS	5	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	3	.231	.333	.462
Gladig, D. 3B	6	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	0	2	3	.133	.133	.200
Nussbaum, R. 2B	4	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	.429	.500	.857
Nussbaum, T. 2B	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	.000	.250	.000
Bischof, L. CF	5	2	2	0	0	0	0	4	0	2	1	2	5	.300	.462	.300
Nussbaum, M. RF	3	2	2	1	1	0	0	1	1	3	2	1	1	.333	.556	.500
Simeon, U. LF	4	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	2	3	.125	.417	.125
Sutter, Y. LF	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	.000	.000
Gladig, G. 1B	3	2	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	2	1	4	.143	.333	.143
Tran, T. C	3	1	2	3	1	0	0	0	0	3	2	1	2	.571	.667	.857
Borando, F. P	4	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	4	.000	.286	.000
TOTALS	37	9	11	7	3	0	0	6	1	14	12	12	26			

BATTING

2B: Gladig, D. (1,Reinhard); Nussbaum, M. (1,Reinhard); Tran, T. (2,Reinhard).

RBI: Gardoni, G. (1), Nussbaum, M. (1), Gladig, G. (1), Tran, T. 3(5), Borando, F. (1).

2-out RBI: Bischof, L., Nussbaum, M., Gladig, G.

Team RISP: 4-18 (Gardoni, G. 0-2, Gladig, D. 0-2, Bischof, L. 0-2, Nussbaum, M. 1-2, Simeon, U. 1-3, Gladig, G. 1-3, Tran, T. 1-2, Borando, F. 0-2).

Team LOB: 13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Bischof, L. 4 (7,2nd base off Burkhardt/Ambühl ,2nd base off Burkhardt/Ambühl ,3rd base off Burkhardt/Ambühl ,2nd base off Reinhard/Badertscher); Gladig, G. (1,2nd base off Droxler/Ambühl); Nussbaum, M. (1,2nd base off Droxler/Badertscher).

CS: Nussbaum, M. (1,home by Reinhard/Badertscher).

Picked off: Gardoni, G. (1st base by Reinhard); Tran, T. (2nd base by Reinhard).

FIELDING

PB: Tran, T.. **DP:** 2(Nussbaum R.;Nussbaum R.).

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Borando, F. (W, 2-0)	9.0	4	0	0	2	6	0	0-0	32	0.00	.162
TOTALS	9.0	4	0	0	2	6	0	0-0	32		

WP: Borando, F. **Ground Balls-Fly Balls:** Borando, F. 7-13. **Game Scores:** Borando, F. 83.

BERN CARDINALS

HITTERS	AB	R	Н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	ТВ	ВВ	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
Reinhard, R. CF,P	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	.091	.167	.091
Burkhardt, T. P,SS	3	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	.364	.417	.364
Lüscher, M. LF	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	.333	.455	.444
Perigo Mejias, J. 1B	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	.222	.300	.222
Gomez, M. 1B	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	.000	.000	.000
Rojas, E. 3B	4	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	3	.222	.222	.222
Ambühl, S. C,RF,CF	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	.000	.100	.000
Yokono, Y. RF	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	.000	.333	.000
Badertscher, S. C	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	.000	.250	.000
Riscart Trigo, D. 2B	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	.000	.000	.000
Gasser, S. RF	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	.000	.000
Scherr, O. SS	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	.000	.000	.000
Droxler, A. P,RF	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	.000	.000	.000
Mottay, G. 2B	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.333	.500	.333
TOTALS	30	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	2	6	12			

BATTING

Team RISP: 0-4 (Rojas, E. 0-1, Ambühl, S. 0-1, Badertscher, S. 0-1, Droxler, A. 0-1). Team LOB: 5.

E: Burkhardt, T. (2,throw); Reinhard, R. (1,throw); Rojas, E. (1,throw); Scherr, O. (1,mishandle). **PB:** Badertscher, S..

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Burkhardt, T. (L, 0-2)	3.0	2	2	0	3	5	0	0-0	14	6.00	.227
Droxler, A.	3.0	5	2	1	6	7	0	0-0	20	6.00	.292
Reinhard, R.	3.0	4	3	2	3	0	0	0-0	15	6.00	.333
TOTALS	9.0	11	9	5	12	12	0	0-0	49		

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Burkhardt, T. 3-1, Droxler, A. 1-1, Reinhard, R. 5-1. **Game Scores:** Burkhardt, T. 53.

GAME INFORMATION

Game date: 24.04.2022 Game time: 3:45 Umpires: BAR- Breijo/Löliger Scorer: CAR Field: Bern Allmend

Game Leaders

PLAYER	STATS	GAME SCORES*
1. Borando, Fabio	9.0 IP, 4 H, 0 ER, 6 K	83
2. Tran, Thanh Phong	2-3, 3 RBI, 1 R, 2 BB	68
3. Nussbaum, Manuel	2-3, 1 RBI, 2 R, 2 BB, 1 SB	67
4. Bischof, Louis	2-5, 2 R, 1 BB, 4 SB	65
5 Gladio Gian	1-3 1 RBI 2 R 2 BB 1 SB	64

* Batters Formula:
59 + Hits + Runs + .25*Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts - .25*Outs
* Pitchers Formula:
50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each earned run allowed - 2 points for each unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)



Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®

Play-By-Play

WII PIRATES 1ST

Burkhardt pitching

- Gardoni Gian grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Gladig Diego struck out swinging
- Nussbaum Rafael flied out to right.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 1ST

Borando pitching

- Reinhard Regis Lars flied out to center
- Burkhardt Thierry singled up the middle. Lüscher Michael popped out to third.
- Perigo Mejias Johnny singled up the middle, Burkhardt Thierry to second.
- Rojas Eisbel grounded into fielder's choice to third, Perigo Mejias Johnny to second, Burkhardt Thierry out at third. 0 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Bern Cardinals 0

WIL PIRATES 2ND

Burkhardt pitching

- Bischof Louis singled to right center field.
- Bischof Louis stole second.
- Nussbaum Manuel walked. Bischof Louis safe at third on error by shortstop Scherr Oliver.
- Nussbaum Manuel to second on defensive indifference.
- Simeon Ursin Daniel struck out looking.
- Gladig Gian struck out swinging.
 Tran Thanh Phong singled to left, Bischof Louis scored, Nussbaum Manuel scored.
- Borando Fabio walked, Tran Thanh Phong to second.
 Gardoni Gian grounded out, shortstop to first.
 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 2 LOB

Wil Pirates 2, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 2ND

Borando pitching

- Ambühl Sven grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Yokono Yuichiro struck out swinging. Riscart Trigo Danny grounded out, shortstop to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 2, Bern Cardinals 0

WIL PIRATES 3RD

Burkhardt pitching

- Gladig Diego grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Nussbaum Rafael struck out looking.
- Bischof Louis walked.Bischof Louis stole second.
- Bischof Louis stole third.
- Nussbaum Manuel struck out looking. 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Wil Pirates 2, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 3RD

Borando pitching

- Scherr Oliver struck out looking.
- Reinhard Regis Lars struck out swinging.
- Burkhardt Thierry grounded out, shortstop to first. 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 2, Bern Cardinals 0

WIL PIRATES 4TH

Burkhardt pitching

- (Burkhardt Thierry at shortstop.)

Droxler pitching

- Simeon Ursin Daniel struck out swinging.
- Gladig Gian walked.
- Gladig Gian stole second
- Tran Thanh Phong walked. Borando Fabio struck out looking.
- Gardoni Gian walked, Gladig Gian to third, Tran Thanh Phong to second.
- Gladig Diego struck out swinging. 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 3 LOB

Wil Pirates 2, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 4TH

Borando pitching

- Lüscher Michael lined out to third.
- Perigo Mejias Johnny struck out swinging.
- Rojas Eisbel grounded out, shortstop to first. 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 2, Bern Cardinals 0

WIL PIRATES 5TH

Droxler pitching

- Nussbaum Rafael singled down the left field line.
- Bischof Louis struck out looking.
- Nussbaum Manuel walked, Nussbaum Rafael to second.

 Nussbaum Rafael safe at third on error by third baseman Rojas Eisbel, Nussbaum Rafael scored, Nussbaum Manuel to third.
- Simeon Ursin Daniel walked.
- Simeon Ursin Daniel to second on defensive indifference. Gladig Gian flied out to left.
- Tran Thanh Phong struck out swinging.
- 1 Run, 1 Hit, 1 Error, 2 LOB Wil Pirates 3, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 5TH

Borando pitching

- Ambühl Sven flied out to center.
- Yokono Yuichiro walked.
- Riscart Trigo Danny grounded into fielder's choice to third, Yokono Yuichiro out, third to shortstop
- Riscart Trigo Danny safe at second on Tran Thanh Phong passed ball.
 Droxler Arnaud flied out to left.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Wil Pirates 3, Bern Cardinals 0

WIL PIRATES 6TH

Droxler pitching

- Borando Fabio grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Gardoni Gian struck out swinging. Gladig Diego singled to center.
- Nussbaum Rafael walked, Gladig Diego to second.
- Bischof Louis struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

BERN CARDINALS 6TH

Borando pitching

- Reinhard Regis Lars flied out to center
- Burkhardt Thierry singled up the middle
- Lüscher Michael pop fouled out to catcher.
- Perigo Mejias Johnny flied out to right.
 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Wil Pirates 3, Bern Cardinals 0

WIL PIRATES 7TH

Droxler pitching

- (Ambühl Sven in right.)
- (Badertscher Simeon catching for Yokono Yuichiro.)
- Nussbaum Manuel singled down the left field line.
- Nussbaum Manuel stole second.
- Simeon Ursin Daniel singled down the right field line, Nussbaum Manuel to third
- Gladig Gian singled to left, Nussbaum Manuel scored, Simeon Ursin Daniel to second.

Reinhard pitching

- (Ambühl Sven in center.)
- (Droxler Arnaud in right.)
- Tran Thanh Phong walked, Simeon Ursin Daniel to third, Gladig Gian to second.
- Borando Fabio grounded out, pitcher to first, Simeon Ursin Daniel scored, Gladig Gian to third, Tran Thanh Phong to second.
 Gardoni Gian grounded out, second to first, Gladig Gian scored, Tran Thanh Phong to third.
- Gladig Diego safe at first on error by shortstop Burkhardt Thierry, Tran Thanh Phong scored.
- Nussbaum Rafael flied out to third.
- 4 Runs, 3 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB Wil Pirates 7, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 7TH

Borando pitching

- Rojas Eisbel singled to right.
- Rojas Eisbel safe at second on Borando Fabio wild pitch.
- Ambühl Sven lined out to second.
- Badertscher Simeon lined out to second
- Rojas Eisbel out on appeal play to second.
- 0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

WIL PIRATES 8TH

Reinhard pitching

- (Gomez Marco at first for #49 Perigo Mejias Johnny.)
- Bischof Louis singled to right.Bischof Louis stole second.
- Nussbaum Manuel doubled down the right field line, Bischof Louis scored.
- Simeon Ursin Daniel grounded out, second to first, Nussbaum Manuel to third. Nussbaum Manuel caught stealing, pitcher to catcher.
- Gladig Gian walked.
- Tran Thanh Phong doubled to left, Gladig Gian scored.
- Tran Thanh Phong picked off, pitcher to shortstop.

2 Runs, 3 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB Wil Pirates 9, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 8TH

Borando pitching

- (Nussbaum Tobias at second for #18 Nussbaum Rafael.)
- (Sutter Yannic in left for #6 Simeon Ursin Daniel.) Riscart Trigo Danny flied out to center.
- Droxler Arnaud struck out swinging.
- Reinhard Regis Lars flied out to right. 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 9, Bern Cardinals 0

WIL PIRATES 9TH

Reinhard pitching

- (Gasser Stefan in right for Riscart Trigo Danny.)

- (Mottay Gwendal at second for #4 Droxler Arnaud.)
 Borando Fabio grounded out, third to first.
 Gardoni Gian safe at first on error by pitcher Reinhard Regis Lars.
- Gardoni Gian picked off, pitcher to first.
- Gladig Diego doubled to center. Gladig Diego safe at third on Badertscher Simeon passed ball.
- Nussbaum Tobias walked.

- Bischof Louis grounded out, third to first. 0 Runs, 1 Hit, 1 Error, 2 LOB Wil Pirates 9, Bern Cardinals 0

BERN CARDINALS 9TH

Borando pitching

- Burkhardt Thierry walked.
- Lüscher Michael grounded into fielder's choice to shortstop, Burkhardt Thierry out, shortstop to second.
- Gomez Marco struck out swinging.Rojas Eisbel flied out to right.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors

Wil Pirates 9, Bern Cardinals 0

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®